PRELIMINARY Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
AC/DC Converter120W ◊ Input: 85-277VAC / 88-370VDC
RACPRO1-S120 Series ◊ 1AC DIN-Rail Power Supply
Dimensions (HxWxD):
INFRASTRUCTUREBUILDING & HOMEAUTOMATION ENERGYINDUSTRIAL & AUTOMATION DATACOM & TELECOM
The slim RACPRO1-S120 is a high reliability, single phase AC input, 120W DIN Rail mount power supply in extremely compact dimensions of
100 x 112mm with a width of only 28mm and 12V, 24V or 48V output. It is specially designed for demanding applications in the harsh industrial
automation field with an extended return voltage immunity making it suitable for safe operation against back feeding loads like decelerating motors and
inductors. These units will deliver up to 120W over the full -40°C to +60°C ambient temperature range with only convection cooling. An extended power
bonus of up to 144W at 45°C plus a power boost of up to 150% for 5s makes them suitable for powering highly inductive or capacitive loads. The unique

Output Voltage
nom.
[VDC]
Adjustable
Output Voltage
[VDC]
Output Current
nom.
[A]
Efficiency (1)
typ.
[%]
rated Output
Power (2)
[W]
RACPRO1-S120/12 85-277 88-370 12 12-15 8 90.3 96
RACPRO1-S120/24 85-277 88-370 24 24-29 5 93 120
RACPRO1-S120/48 85-277 88-370 48 48-56 2.5 93 120
SELECTION GUIDE
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
FEATURES
SAFETY & EMC
ACCESSORIES
Part Number Description Datasheet Link
RACPRO1-4SP/24V/5A
electronic circuit breaker; 4-channel; input voltage DC 24 V
adjustable output current 1.75-5.75A and selectable NEC Class 2 mode
RACPRO1-4SP/24V/5A.pdf
RACPRO1-4SP/24V/10A electronic circuit breaker; 4-channel; input voltage DC 24 V; adjustable output current 3.5-11.5A RACPRO1-4SP/24V/10A.pdf
RACPRO1-RD40
highly efficient n+1 redundancy or decoupling diode module 2 x 20A or 1 x 40A for power supplies
 with 12V, 24V or 48V output voltage
RACPRO1-RD40.pdf